270327

:H \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ecolab Inc.	Economics Laboratory	06/23/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kay Chemical Co.
Street Address:	8300 Capital Drive
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27409
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2703275
Registration Number:	2726012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)552-4837

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-306-4293

Email: edward.courtney@ecolab.com

Correspondent Name: Ecolab Inc.

Address Line 1: 370 Wabasha Street N

Address Line 2: ERC – 840

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward R. Courtney

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0889

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dermafoam Assign.tif source=Dermafoam E Assign.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ecolab Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 370 Wabasha Street North, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following described trademark and United States application for registration thereof:

Trademark:

DERMAFOAM

Registration No.:

Registration Date:

2,703,275 April 1, 2003

and

WHEREAS, Kay Chemical Company, a corporation of the State of North Carolina, having its principal place of business at 8300 Capital Drive, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid to Assignor by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, by these present does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for trademarks in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), in and to the said trademark as described in said application, and in and to all trademark registrations granted thereon, and Assignor thereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Registrations of said trademark resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these present to be signed by Edward R. Courtney, thereunto duly authorized as of the 23rd day of June 2003.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of June 2008.

DA (D)

LEIGH RAND
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Ecolab Inc.

Edward R. Courtney

Associate Trademark Attorney

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ecolab Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 370 Wabasha Street North, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following described trademark and United States application for registration thereof:

Trademark:

DERMAFOAM E

Registration No.:

2,726,012

Registration Date:

June 10, 2003

and

WHEREAS, Kay Chemical Company, a corporation of the State of North Carolina, having its principal place of business at 8300 Capital Drive, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid to Assignor by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, by these present does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for trademarks in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), in and to the said trademark as described in said application, and in and to all trademark registrations granted thereon, and Assignor thereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Registrations of said trademark resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these present to be signed by Edward R. Courtney, thereunto duly authorized as of the 23rd day of June 2003.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd

TMC

day of June 2003

LEIGH RAND
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Edward R. Courtney

Ecolab Inc.

Associate Trademark Attorney

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 06/23/2003